
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

13  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Minnesota

160,413  Last reported odometer reading

2011 MINI COOPER
COUNTRYMAN S ALL4
VIN: WMWZC5C50BWM10801
WAGON 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2011 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 3 mo. 3 yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Indiana Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 11,960/yr

Last reported odometer reading 126,625 137,722 160,413



collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 02/14/2014 and 11/24/2014.

Accident
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Mini dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle
28,982 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/21/2011 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany and imported to
Newark, NJ

05/10/2011 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/17/2011 25 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellows Falls, VT
Title #0517118001005

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/01/2011 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellows Falls, VT
Title #0517118001005

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

09/26/2012 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellows Falls, VT
Title #0517118001005

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

06/21/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/24/2013 64,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
22,008 mi/yr

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.miniusa.com/content/miniusa/en/tools/shopping/find-a-dealer.html#/start/zip


Date Mileage Source Comments

07/24/2013 64,044 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/26/2013 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2013 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marlborough, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/19/2013 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marlborough, NH
Title #12937552

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/14/2014 Damage Report Accident reported

04/30/2014 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marlborough, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

05/21/2014 Midas
Keene, NH
603-357-2300
midas.com

5.0 / 5.0
44 Veri�ed Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

05/21/2014 88,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Cheshire County

Passed emissions inspection

07/18/2014 Midas
Keene, NH
603-357-2300
midas.com

5.0 / 5.0
44 Veri�ed Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust system checked

11/24/2014 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit a ditch / curb
Damage to front

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

04/20/2015 102,333 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,842 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/25/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/08/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN
Title #15192076000062

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/25/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

04/27/2016 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

06/22/2016 113,945 Ron's Auto Repair Center
Ames, IA
515-232-8555
ronsautorepairames.com/

4.7 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

745 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/06/2016 118,202 Midas
Ames, IA
515-232-4153
midas.com

4.3 / 5.0
39 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

REAR

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-



46 Customer Favorites

05/05/2017 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN
Title #15192076000062

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

03/22/2018 126,572 Autohaus Merkle, Inc
Indianapolis, IN
317-632-7000
autohausmerkle.com

4.9 / 5.0
77 Veri�ed Reviews

274 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/20/2018 126,575 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

11/01/2018 126,625 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Owner 4
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/27/2018 126,725 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/15/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seymour, IN
Title #18629242000076

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/06/2019 128,326 Walmart Auto Care Center
Seymour, IN
812-523-8597
https://www.walmart.com

4.9 / 5.0
50 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

01/15/2019 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seymour, IN
Title #18629242000076

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/08/2019 137,722 Eldon's & Eurotech
Automotive Service
Columbus, IN
812-372-1440
https://eldonsautomotive.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

419 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/08/2019 Service Facility
Columbus, IN

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-



Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,960 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/16/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19148960-1

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/20/2022 145,765 Dynotech Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-287-0379
autorepairssaintpaul.com/

4.9 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

02/20/2023 155,349 Dynotech Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-287-0379
autorepairssaintpaul.com/

4.9 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
Drive belt tensioner replaced
Oil and �lter changed
ABS system checked

03/07/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19148960-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

06/30/2023 159,636 Dynotech Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-287-0379
autorepairssaintpaul.com/

4.9 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
Drive belt tensioner replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Drive belt(s) replaced

07/11/2023 160,413 Dynotech Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-287-0379
autorepairssaintpaul.com/

4.9 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/03/2024 Dynotech Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-287-0379
autorepairssaintpaul.com/

4.9 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

10 C t F it

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Cooling system checked

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-



10 Customer Favorites

Glossary


